www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2022 I-1
RPX-1.0
DC/DC Converter
Features
Power
Module
• Buck regulator power module with integrated
shielded inductor

 Note1: Refer to “SAFE OPERATING AREA”
 Note2: Efficiency tested at VIN= 12VDC, full load, and VOUT= 3.3VDC
Model Numbering
Notes:
 Note3:  Add suffix “-R” for tape and reel packaging
  Add suffix “-CT” for bag packaging (refer to“PACKAGING INFORMATION”)
Output Current Packaging (3)
RPX-1.0-__
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
Output
Voltage (1)
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (2)
[%]
RPX-1.0 4 - 36 0.8 - 30 1000 87
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (exceeding these ratings may damage the device)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max.
Absolute Maximum Voltage
VIN -0.3VDC 40VDC
VSW -0.3VDC VIN + 0.3VDC
VOUT -0.3VDC VIN + 0.3VDC
VBST VSW + 6VDC
others -0.3VDC 6VDC
Maximum Continuous Power Losses (4) @ TAMB = 25°C 2.7W
Junction Temperature TJ 150°C
Lead Temperature 260°C
Storage Temperature -65°C +150°C
Specifications
Notes:
 Note4: Maximum power losses = (150-Tamb)/46.  Exceeding this value will activate thermal protection.
/Eval-Boards/RPX-1.0-EVM-1.pdf
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2022 I-2
DC/DC Converter
RPX-1.0
Series
SAFE OPERATING AREA
Specifications
OPERATING CONDITIONS (VIN= 12VDC, TJ= -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted, typical values are at TJ= +25°C)
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range 4VDC 36VDC
 VIN Under-voltage Lockout Threshold Rising 3VDC 3.5VDC 3.8VDC
VIN Under-voltage Lockout Threshold Hysteresis 330mV
Output Voltage Range refer to “SAFE OPERATING AREA” 0.8VDC 30VDC
Standby Current DC-DC OFF 8µA
Quiescent Current 0.6mA
Switching Frequency 1800kHz 2200kHz 2600kHz
Feedback Voltage
TAMB = 25°C
TAMB = -40°C to +125°C
795mV
790mV
807mV
819mV
824mV
Feedback Current VFB= 820mV 10nA 50nA
Rise-time internal soft start 1.7ms
VOUT V
out
FB